The amount charged to comprehensive income in respect of retirement benefit obligation is made up as follows;

Group Company

Group Company

The cost of the defined benefit obligation are determined using actuarial valuations and it involves making various assumptions. All assumptions are
reviewed at each reporting date. The sensitivity was carried for salary increment rate. Simulations made for retirement benefit obligation shows that an
increase or decrease by 1% of the rate of salary increment has the following effect on the retirement benefit obligation.

The cost of the defined benefit obligation is determined using actuarial valuations and it involves making various assumptions. All assumptions are
reviewed at each reporting date. The sensitivity was carried for salary increment rate. The sensitivity was carried for the discount rate. Simulations made
for retirement benefit obligation shows that an increase or decrease by 1% of the discount rate has the following effect on the retirement benefit
obligation.

ANNUAL REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2021/2022
-36-

2021/2022

57

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
As at 31 March

27 INTEREST BEARING BORROWINGS
27.1 Interest bearing borrowings - Payable after One Year

2022 2021 2022 2021
Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000

Lease Creditors (Note - 27.2) -   482 -   482
-   482 -   482

Interest bearing borrowings - Payable within One Year

2022 2021 2022 2021
Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000

Lease Creditors  (Note 27.2) 482 655 482 655
Trust Receipt Loans - Bank of Ceylon (Note 27.3) -   -   -   -

482 655 482 655

27.2 Lease Creditors
2022 2021 2022 2021

Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000

Balance as at 1 April  1,243 2,017 1,243 2,017
Payments during the Year (756) (774) (756) (774)

487 1,243 487 1,243
Less: Interest in Suspense (5) (106) (5) (106)
Balance as at 31 March  482 1,137 482 1,137

Transferred to Current Liabilities (Payable within One Year) 482 655 482 655
Loan Payable after One Year -   482 -   482

482   1,137   482   1,137

27.3 Trust Receipt Loans - Bank of Ceylon
2022 2021 2022 2021

Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000
Balance as at 1 April  -   -   -   -
Obtained during the Year 37,566 -   37,566 -
Payments during the Year (37,566) -   (37,566) -
Balance as at 31 March  -   -   -   -

28 TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES
2022 2021 2022 2021

Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000

Trade Creditors 225 17,210 225 17,210
Other Payables 36,652 21,663 36,501 21,486

36,877 38,873 36,726 38,696

-37-

Group Company

Group Company

ANNUAL REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2021/2022

LAKE HOUSE PRINTERS & PUBLISHERS PLC

Group

Group

Group

Company

Company

Company

2021/2022

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

As at 31 March

36 RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

(a) Transactions with Related Companies

Name of the Company  Relationship  Name of Directors Nature of the Transaction

2022 2021 2022 2021
Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000

L.H. Plantations (Private) Subsidiary Mr. R. S Wijewardene Loan Interest (80) (362) -   -
 Ltd Mr. P. S Wijewardene Loans  Repayments (2,047) (4,285) -   -